
Education, State  Board of

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

OSBE Administration 3,882,000 2,761,000 3,450,600 4,674,800 4,417,100 4,215,400

Total 3,882,000 2,761,000 3,450,600 4,674,800 4,417,100 4,215,400

By Fund Source

General 2,047,700 1,938,600 2,025,200 2,025,200 2,289,800 2,056,200
Federal 1,706,200 746,700 1,323,400 2,415,400 1,998,200 1,996,400
Other 128,100 75,700 102,000 234,200 129,100 162,800

Total 3,882,000 2,761,000 3,450,600 4,674,800 4,417,100 4,215,400

By Object

Personnel Costs 0 1,561,200 0 1,722,500 0 1,824,100
Operating Expenditures 0 747,100 0 2,146,900 0 2,016,500
Capital Outlay 0 0 0 3,000 0 0
Trustee/Benefit Payments 0 452,700 0 802,400 0 374,800
Lump Sum 3,882,000 0 3,450,600 0 4,417,100 0

Total 3,882,000 2,761,000 3,450,600 4,674,800 4,417,100 4,215,400

FTP Positions 24.7524.7522.7521.2523.5023.50

FY 2012 Executive BudgetSection B - 13DFM Analyst: Richard Budzich



Education, State  Board of

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

2,025,20021.25 3,450,6003.00  FY 2011 Original Appropriation 21.25 2,025,200 3,450,600

00.00 38,3004.30  Supplemental 0.00 0 38,300

00.00 04.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 0 0

3,488,90021.255.00  FY 2011 Total Appropriation 2,025,200 2,025,20021.25 3,488,900

00.00 06.10  Lump Sum Allocation 0.00 0 0

01.50 1,185,9006.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments 1.50 0 1,185,900

4,674,80022.757.00  FY 2011 Estimated Expenditures 2,025,200 2,025,20022.75 4,674,800

0(1.50) (1,185,900)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures (1.50) 0 (1,185,900)

27,6000.00 29,7008.70  Restoration of Health Insurance Holiday 0.00 0 0

3,518,60021.259.00  FY 2012 Base 2,052,800 2,025,20021.25 3,488,900

21,3000.00 25,70010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 0 0

00.00 010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 0

(12,900)0.00 (12,900)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 (12,900) (12,900)

13,1000.00 14,20010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

3,545,60021.2511.00  FY 2012 Total Maintenance 2,074,300 2,012,30021.25 3,476,000

OSBE Administration
117,400 117,4001.001.00 117,400 117,400Charter School Commission Director12.01

98,100 01.001.00 98,100 0Technology Program Manager12.02

673,000 673,0001.501.50 0 0College Challenge Access Grant12.03

(17,000) (17,000)0.000.00 0 0Move GIANTS to SDE12.04

0 (34,000)0.000.00 0 (73,500)FY 2012 Omnibus Reduction12.71

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

4,417,10024.7513.00  FY 2012 Total 2,289,800 2,056,20024.75 4,215,400

3.50Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

3.50 31,000264,600 764,800966,500

16.47% 16.47% 1.53%13.07% 28.01% 22.16%

DFM Analyst: Richard BudzichSection B - 14FY 2012 Executive Budget


